

f
ITEM NO. 35

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9834/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 08/12/2011 in WPTC
No.53/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JITENDRA SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. R Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained
from taking any coercive steps for the recovery of the
amount of penalty in question.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master