

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9834/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 08/12/2011 in WPTC No.53/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JITENDRA SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.-on-record  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional  
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad interim order, dated 2nd April, 2012, is made absolute,  
subject to the appellants' furnishing a surety in the sum of  
Rs.40 lakhs to the satisfaction of the Senior Joint  
Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Kharagpur Range, Medinipur West,  
West Bengal.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|